

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No. W.P. No.9856 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
08.	05.02.2026	<u>BKM,J</u> <u>I.A. No.3 of 2025</u> Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner and the learned counsels for the respondents. Since the other side has no objection, the same is ordered. The implead petitioner is added as the respondent No.5 in the main writ petition and as well as in the pending I.As. The Registry is directed to carry out the necessary amendment of the cause title. The learned counsel for the writ petitioners is permitted to furnish a neat copy of the writ petition with the amended cause title. <u>W.P. No.9856 of 2025</u> The 4th respondent filed counter and vacate stay. The learned counsel for the 5th respondent shall file counter. List on 26.02.2026. Interim order granted earlier by this court dated 16.04.2025 is extended till then. <u>BKM,J</u> NNN	

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE